The Keolis capital restructuring had the following impacts on the Group
balance sheet as at 31 December 2006 (in € millions) :

Assets
Goodwill 68
Non-consolidated investments 411
Total 479

Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity
Borrowings 409
Banking facility 70
Total 479

Pursuant to Article 25 of the Orientation Law on Domestic Transport
(LOTI) of December 30, 1982, Société Nationale des Chemins de fer
Français (SNCF), a state–owned industrial and commercial institu-
tion “is subject to the fi nancial management and accounting rules
applicable to commercial companies.” SNCF keeps its accounting
books and records in accordance with prevailing legislation and reg-
ulations in France.
The consolidated fi nancial statements are prepared in accordance with

SNCF_Conso_GB_SC_v11.indd   32SNCF_Conso_GB_SC_v11.indd   32 13.6.2007   11:27:1013.6.2007   11:27:10

Consolidated Financial Statements 2006 SNCF Group . 33

PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2005

The impact of changes in method and Group structure is presented in the income statement:

2005 pro forma income statement

(in € millions) 31/12/2005 Changes Reclassifi cation 31/12/2005
Published  in Group  or changes in Pro forma

 structure  management
 rules

Total revenues (1)  20,994  –250  111  20,855

Capitalised production and production for stock  1,162  –  –  1,162
Operating subsidies  30  –0  –  30
Purchases and external charges  –10,419  206  –17  –10,230
Taxes and duties other than income tax  –811  5  2  –804
Personnel expenses  –9,157  71  –51  –9,137

Gross operating income  1,800  32  45  1,877

Net charges to provisions  –969  –2  1  –970
Operating income and expenses from ordinary activities  5  1  –49  –43

Net operating income  836  31  –3  864

Net fi nancial expense  –303  8  –2  –296

Net income from ordinary activities of consolidated companies  533  39  –5  568

(1) The difference in revenue in changes in Group structure is essentially attributable to the withdrawal of Sernam for a value of €258 million

3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES
CONSOLIDATION POLICY

Companies over which the Group exercises exclusive control, directly
or indirectly, are fully consolidated.
Companies over which control is exercised jointly with a limited number
of shareholders are consolidated on a proportionate basis.
Companies which the Group does not control but over which it exercise